

2011 CHAPTER 7

Minor or consequential amendments

- 13.—(1) In Part 3 of Schedule 1 to the Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975 (offices disqualifying for membership of the Assembly), insert at the appropriate place—"Chair of the Safeguarding Board for Northern Ireland.".
- (2) In Schedule 2 to the Commissioner for Complaints (Northern Ireland) Order 1996 (bodies subject to investigation), insert at the appropriate place—"The Safeguarding Board for Northern Ireland.".
- (3) In Part 7 of Schedule 1 to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (offices and bodies which are public authorities for the purposes of the Act), insert at the appropriate place—" The Safeguarding Board for Northern Ireland".

Commencement Information

II S. 13 in operation at 14.9.2012 by S.R. 2012/338, art. 2(1)

Status:

Point in time view as at 14/09/2012. This version of this provision has been superseded.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Safeguarding Board Act (Northern Ireland) 2011, Section 13.